
H- 5643, ACLU of RI
PENALTIES INVOLVING YOUTH AND TOBACCO, ALCOHOL, CANNABIS, AND GAMBLING OFFENSES

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

9

10

11

12

13

A B C D G
Category Citation Conduct Status Penalty

Tobacco/Nicotine

Possession/Use of Tobacco by Youth 

Between 18-21
(Lawful) N/A

Tobacco/Nicotine

 §11-9-13;  §11-

9-13.12

Sale/Delivery of Tobacco Products to 

Youth Under 21
Unlawful

Citation, and fine of $500 for failure to pay

Alcohol
 §3-8-10

Possession of Alcohol by Person 

Under 21
Unlawful

Fine of $150-$750; community service; and suspension of 

driver's license for 60 days. 

Alcohol

 §3-8-5
Sale/Delivery of Alcohol to Youth 

Under 21
Unlawful

Fine of $250

Alcohol

 §3-8-6(d)(1)
Under the Age of 21, Entering a 

Premise to Purchase or Drink Alcohol
Unlawful

Fine of $100-$500; community service; and suspension of 

driver's license for 30 days. 

Alcohol §3-8-09

Driving a Motor Vehicle Under the 

Age of 21 and in Possession of 

Alcohol

Unlawful

Fine of up to $250 and license suspension for up to 30 days

Marijuana

 §21-28-4.01(c)(2)(v)

Possession of 2 Ounces or Less of 

Marijuana by a Person Between 17 

and 20 Years Old

Unlawful
Civil penalty in the amount of $150; completion of a drug-

awareness and community service program.  

Gambling
§42-61-9

Purchase of Lottery Tickets Between 

the Ages of 18-21
Lawful

N/A

Gamblinjg

§41-11-4

Admission to Pari-Mutuel Betting and 

Simulcast Facilities by Youth Between 

the Ages of 18 and 21

Lawful

N/A

Gambling

 §42-61.3-

2(b)(20)

Gambling in a Casino Between the 

Ages of 18 and 21
Lawful

N/A

Gambling § 42-61.2-3.4

Gambling Online Between the Ages of 

18 and 21
Unlawful

PROPOSED: Misdemeanor punishable by a year in prison 

and/or $1,000 fine


