## H- 5643, ACLU of RI PENALTIES INVOLVING YOUTH AND TOBACCO, ALCOHOL, CANNABIS, AND GAMBLING OFFENSES

	А	В	С	D	G
1	Category	Citation	Conduct	Status	Penalty
2	Tobacco/Nicotine		Possession/Use of Tobacco by Youth Between 18-21	(Lawful)	N/A
3	Tobacco/Nicotine	\$11-9-13; \$11- 9-13.12	Sale/Delivery of Tobacco Products to Youth Under 21	Unlawful	Citation, and fine of \$500 for failure to pay
	Alcohol	§3-8-10	Possession of Alcohol by Person Under 21	Unlawful	Fine of \$150-\$750; community service; and suspension of driver's license for 60 days.
5	Alcohol	§3-8-5	Sale/Delivery of Alcohol to Youth Under 21	Unlawful	Fine of \$250
6	Alcohol	§3-8-6(d)(1)	Under the Age of 21, Entering a Premise to Purchase or Drink Alcohol	Unlawful	Fine of \$100-\$500; community service; and suspension of driver's license for 30 days.
7	Alcohol	§3-8-09	Driving a Motor Vehicle Under the Age of 21 and in Possession of Alcohol	Unlawful	Fine of up to \$250 and license suspension for up to 30 days
9	Marijuana	§21-28-4.01(c)	Possession of 2 Ounces or Less of Marijuana by a Person Between 17 and 20 Years Old	Unlawful	Civil penalty in the amount of \$150; completion of a drug- awareness and community service program.
10	Gambling	§42-61-9	Purchase of Lottery Tickets Between the Ages of 18-21	Lawful	N/A
11	Gamblinjg	§41-11-4	Admission to Pari-Mutuel Betting and Simulcast Facilities by Youth Between the Ages of 18 and 21	Lawful	N/A
12	Gambling	§42-61.3- 2(b)(20)	Gambling in a Casino Between the Ages of 18 and 21	Lawful	N/A
13	Gambling	§ 42-61.2-3.4	Gambling Online Between the Ages of 18 and 21	Unlawful	PROPOSED: Misdemeanor punishable by a year in prison and/or \$1,000 fine